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CCH Axcess™ Workstream

Welcome to CCH Axcess Workstream 2016-3.5

This bulletin provides important information about the 2016-3.5 release of Workstream. Please review this bulletin carefully. If you have
any questions, additional information is available on CCH Support Online.

New in this Release

Compliance Updates

Workstream version 2016-3.5 contains updates for state form due date and extension date changes necessary to comply with the state
taxation authorities. You must reimport the forms to have the revised date information available. As you reimport, you optionally can have
the system recalculate form due dates for any open projects.

Agency Form
Alabama 65
Alaska 6100
Connecticut CT1120-C

CT1120EXT-C

lllinois 1120-v
Oklahoma 512-C
Oregon 20-1-C

South Carolina SC-1120-T-CS

The following forms represent more than one return type, which can mean different due dates for each type. To accommodate the
different due dates by return type, we added additional forms. Review your templates and projects to make form changes as needed.

Agency Previous Form New Forms

Arizona 120EXT - P/C-PC 120EXT-P
120EXT-C

Georgia IT-303-C/S-CS IT-303-C

IT-303-S



Agency

Georgia, continued

Illinois

Michigan

New Mexico

New York

Oklahoma

Rhode Island

South Carolina

Vermont

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Previous Form

IT-560C-C/S-CS

IT-303-1/F/P-IFP

IL-505-B-C/S-CS

4-MBT-IFPCS

RPD-41096-I/F/P-IFP

IT-370-PF-FP

504-CS-CS

RI-7004-CS

SC8736-IFP

BA-403-C/S

WV/NRW-1-F/P-FP

IC-830-C/S-CS

New Forms

IT-560C-C
IT-560C-S

IT-303-I/F
IT-303-P
IL-505-B-C
IL-505-B-P/S

4-MBT
4-MBT-S
4-MBT-P
RPD-41096-C/S
RPD-41096-I/F
RPD-41096-P
IT-370-F
IT-370-P
504-C

504-S
RI-7004-C
RI-7004-S
SC8736-F
SC8736-P
BA-403-C
BA-403-5
WV/NRW-1-F
WV/NRW-1-P
IC-830-C
IC-830-S



