

Release 2016-3.5 May 2017

CCH Axcess™ Workstream

Welcome to CCH Axcess Workstream 2016-3.5

This bulletin provides important information about the 2016-3.5 release of Workstream. Please review this bulletin carefully. If you have any questions, additional information is available on CCH <u>Support Online</u>.

New in this Release

Compliance Updates

Workstream version 2016-3.5 contains updates for state form due date and extension date changes necessary to comply with the state taxation authorities. You must reimport the forms to have the revised date information available. As you reimport, you optionally can have the system recalculate form due dates for any open projects.

Agency	Form
Alabama	65
Alaska	6100
Connecticut	CT1120-C
	CT1120EXT-C
Illinois	1120-V
Oklahoma	512-C
Oregon	20-I-C
South Carolina	SC-1120-T-CS

The following forms represent more than one return type, which can mean different due dates for each type. To accommodate the different due dates by return type, we added additional forms. Review your templates and projects to make form changes as needed.

Agency	Previous Form	New Forms
Arizona	120EXT - P/C-PC	120EXT-P 120EXT-C
Georgia	IT-303-C/S-CS	IT-303-C IT-303-S

Agency	Previous Form	New Forms
Georgia, continued	IT-560C-C/S-CS	IT-560C-C IT-560C-S
	IT-303-I/F/P-IFP	IT-303-I/F IT-303-P
Illinois	IL-505-B-C/S-CS	IL-505-B-C IL-505-B-P/S
Michigan	4-MBT-IFPCS	4-MBT 4-MBT-S 4-MBT-P
New Mexico	RPD-41096-I/F/P-IFP	RPD-41096-C/S RPD-41096-I/F RPD-41096-P
New York	IT-370-PF-FP	IT-370-F IT-370-P
Oklahoma	504-CS-CS	504-C 504-S
Rhode Island	RI-7004-CS	RI-7004-C RI-7004-S
South Carolina	SC8736-IFP	SC8736-F SC8736-P
Vermont	BA-403-C/S	BA-403-C BA-403-S
West Virginia	WV/NRW-1-F/P-FP	WV/NRW-1-F WV/NRW-1-P
Wisconsin	IC-830-C/S-CS	IC-830-C IC-830-S